DS32kHz
32.768kHz Temperature-Compensated
Crystal Oscillator
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The DS32kHz is a temperature-compensated
crystal oscillator (TCXO) with an output frequency
of 32.768kHz. This device addresses applications
requiring better timekeeping accuracy and can be

 Surface Mountable Using BGA Package
 UL Recognized
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART TEMP
RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE TOP MARK*
DS32KHZ/DIP 0ºC to +70ºC 14 DIP DS32KHZ
DS32KHZN/DIP -40ºC to +85ºC 14 DIP DS32KHZ-N
DS32KHZS 0ºC to +70ºC 16 SO (0.300”) DS32KHZS
DS32KHZS# 0ºC to +70ºC 16 SO (0.300”) DS32KHZS
DS32KHZSN -40ºC to +85ºC 16 SO (0.300”) DS32KHZSN
DS32KHZSN# -40ºC to +85ºC 16 SO (0.300”) DS32KHZSN
DS32KHZ/WBGA 0ºC to +70ºC 36 BGA DS32KHZ
DS32KHZ/WBGA+ 0ºC to +70ºC 36 BGA DS32KHZ
DS32KHZN/WBGA -40ºC to +85ºC 36 BGA DS32KHZ-N
DS32KHZN/WBGA+ -40ºC to +85ºC 36 BGA DS32KHZ-N
#Denotes a RoHS-compliant device that may include lead that is exempt under
the RoHS requirements. The lead finish is JESD97 category e3 and is
compatible with both lead-based and lead-free soldering processes.